PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3073058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALVIN C. MCINTOSH	10/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAURIE MCINTOSH
Street Address:	3473 31A AVENUE SE
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2B 0J2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8336936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-540-9200

Email: docketing@howsoniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOWSON & HOWSON LLP
Address Line 1: 350 SENTRY PARKWAY
Address Line 2: BUILDING 620, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: BLUE BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RID1USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE A. SMITH, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/George A. Smith, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=RID1USA_10212014_PTO_Assignment#page1.tif source=RID1USA_10212014_PTO_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503026458 REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

CALVIN C. McINTOSH, of Box 42 Gravelbourg, Saskatchewan

(hereinafter, the "ASSIGNOR")

being the owner of United States Patent No. 8,336,936, in consideration of the sum of TWO DOLLARS (\$ 2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

LAURIE McINTOSH, of 3473 31A Avenue SE, Calgary, Alberta T2B 0J2

(hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE")

and unto the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE his whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

Signed at Thomson Lake, Saskatchewan, this <u>07</u> day of October, 2014

CALVIN C. McINTOSH

PATENT REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0104

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

I, the undersigned, whose full name is
DOWNAH MCINTOSIA Full Legal Name of Witness
and whose full post office address is
P.O. BOX 42 GRAVELBOURG, SASK. CANADA SOH IXO
by my signature beneath, made
Oct 07/2014
Date of Execution by Witness
do declare and certify that I was personally present and did see
CALVIN C. McINTOSH Name of Signatory for Assignor
who is personally known to me execute the within instrument on
Det 07/2014
Date of execution of Assignment
and acknowledge such execution as a voluntary act and deed.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 10/21/2014